

h
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11363/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in LPA No.43/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMMITEE. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vanita Sapra, Adv.
Mr.Narender S.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a bench of which one of us (G.S.Singhvi, J.)
is not a member.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master