

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4263/2012

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMMITTEE.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 36464/2010

Date : 26-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 27th May, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER